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City of Santa Fe, New Mexico

200 Lincoln Avenue, F.O. Box 909, Santa Fe, N.M. 87504-0909

www.santafemn.gov

Javier M. Gonzales, Mayor

Councilors:

Signe L. Lindell, Mayor Pro Tem, Dist. 1
Renee Villarreal, Dist. 1

Peter N. lves, Dist. 2

Joseph M. Maestas, Dist. 2
Carmichael A. Dominguez, Dist, 3
Christopher M. Rivera, Dist. 3
Ronald S. Trujillo, Dist. 4

Mike Harris, Dist. 4

April 6,2017

Paul Gessing by letter and email pgessing@riograndefoundation.org
Rio Grande Foundation

P.O. Box 40336

Albuquerque, N.M,, 87196

Re: City Campaign Code Section 9-2
Dear Mr. Gessing:

In 2015, the City Council adopted changes to the-City Campaign Code, Section 9-
2.6 (“Independently Sponsored Campaign Communications and Reporting™). I
have enclosed a copy for your review. Based on information in your press release,
it appeats your organization has spent more than $250, on broadeast
advertisements referring to a ballot proposition, which have reached more than
100 eligible voters. If so, your organization must file a campaign finance
statement. The next reporting date is Friday, April 7, 2017. Please contact the
City Clerk’s office immediately to obtain the CD disk needed to file the campaign
finance statement. If you disagree, please contact the City Clerk’s office
immediately in writing to explain why you believe your organization is exempt
from Section 9-2.6.

Sincerely,

Zzzyﬁdler

Assistant City Attorney
Enclosure

Cc: Yolanda Vigil, City Clerk




Rio Grande Foundation

New Mexico

Via U.S. Mail and E-Mail
Zachary Shandler
Assistant City Attorney
City of Santa Fe
200 Lincoln Avenue
PO Box 909 7
Santa Fe, NM 87504-0909
Re:  April 6, 2017 Letter Concerning City Campaign Code Section 9-2

Dear Mr. Shandier:

I have received a letter from your office to the Rio Grande Foundation, dated April 6, 2017.
Thaok you for writing me conceming our potential reporting obligations under Santa Fe’s
campaign finance ordinance.

We take our reporting obligations seriously and wish to comply as required by law. This is a
complicated area, so we are carcfully reviewing our récords to determine whether we bave
crossed the reporting threshold of section 9-2.6. Afier our initial review, we do not believe that
we have. However, if during the course of our review we leam that we have crossed the
threshold, we will immediately comply with all of our reporting obligations. We expect to
complete our review by April 14, 2017,

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions;

Paul Gessmg,

President
Post Office Box 40336 ' ' | | i T Phona: (505) 264-6090
Albuguerque, New Mexico 87196 Fax: (505) 213-0300

wiw.RioGrandeFoandation.org infoi@riograndefoundation.org
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No Way Santa Fe is a project of the Rig Grande Foundation. Contact us at
Info@RioGrandeFoundation.org or (505) 264-6090.



4132017 Gmail - Fwd: New from the Rio Grande Foundation

M Gmal ' edward t stein <etstein.crilw.com@gmail.com>
Fwd: New from the Rio Grande Foundation
1 message

Morty Simon <simon@santafe-newmexico.com> ' Thu, Apr 13, 2017 at 12:27 PM

To: Ted Stein <etstein.criw.com@gmail.com>

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone

Qriginal message
From: Sandra Wechsler <sandrawechsler@gmail.com>
Date: 4/13/17 12:10 PM (GMT-07:00)

To: Carol and Moty <simon@santafe-newmexico.com>
Subject: Fwd: New from the Rio Grande Foundation

note that there is no disclaimer on this video, but it is the rio grande foundation’s project playing in the election
https://m.youtube.com/watch?v=PLxWJwxuQqo
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